8663 Written Answers

(w) wrre gafer w@ ¥ @
[}

(1) ¥ T v A AT
&7 gk wmERr ¥ goew @
fowt st R

TAT ATAGY & A F awrary wr
TR

3008. Y WNlAW WI WIWE
Y Ho Mo frIy :
1 Wo Wo wmERA :
ot gwis gaw
i Ho Fo WIWT :
sfiaft s fow
=ity fag :
st Yo %o AW :

w1 Nz At ag TR A T
w3t fe

(¥) =1 ¥m @ 3 -
g # Ter gl #Y gord
gt gEe yEfaE R 9T
sfaww @@ far §; sk

(;)m @ wfagei &1 w31
§ qem fear @ wr 2 0?

M WATYG ® Qg A aqy wfarar wavaa & wfacar aevron w9
(Wt ) : (%) o & o

(@) o &, fomg o0 sfaweg & frarama & aX ¥ gwgawg @ &
IR qrer frEEy & wdf|

Export of Teleprinter Machines

Dr. P. N. Khan;
300, { Shi Subodn Hansda:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether any attempt has been made to export teleprinter machines to neighbouring countries;
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(b) it so, to which countries; and

(c) when these are likely to be exported?

The Minister of State in the Departments of Par Affairs and Communications (Shri Jaganatha Rao) (a) to (c). The Hindustan Teleprinters Ltd. started production only in April, 1961 and has not yet achieved full indigenous production.
Steps have, however, been taken to publicise the teleprinters manufactured in India in two of our neighbouring countries, namely, Nepal and Ceylon, Two teleprinter machines each have been supplied to these countries in order to promote the sales and show the high quality of our products. Active steps will be taken towards export promotion as soon as a proper sales service organisation has been eshtablished in the factory.

Public Sector Undertakings

3010. Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:

Will the Minister of Labour, Em-
pleyment and Rehabilitation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1495 on the 28th Ncvember, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the term public sector covers undertakings owned and controlled by State Governments; and

(b) whether they include Municipal Undertakings like B.ES.T. (Bombay).
PM.T. (Poona) and D.T.U. (Delhi)?

The Minister of Labour, Employment and Rehabilitation (Shri Jagjivan Ram): (a) This depends on the context in which the term is used;
the decision referred :. in the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1495 on the 29th November 1865 is not applicable to the undertakings owned and controlled by the State Governments.

(b) The Municipal Undertakings like B.EST. (Bombay); PMT.
(Poona); and D.T.U, (Delhi) are not covered by the decision referred to above as they are run by local authorities which have been specifically excluded from the purview of the payment of Bonus Act, 1965 under section 32 (iv) thereof.
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Protein From Petroleum

3012, Shri Subodh Hansda:
8hri 8. C. Samanta;

° Shri Bhagwat Jha Asad;
Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri Bibhuti Mishra:

Wil the Minister of Education be

pleased to state:

(8) whether any research {s being made to make protein from petroleum;
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(b) if so, where and whether any cesu!{ has been obtained; and

(c) whether any plant has been put up for this purpose?

The Minister of Education (Shri M.
C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) At the Indian Institute of Petroleum, Dehra Dun in collaboration with the Institute Francais Du Petrole, Paris, protein concentrates have been prepared and tests are in progress.

The Regional Research Laboratory, Jorhat, has isolated from oil well soil ples some org for bio-synthesis of protein.

(c) Not yet, Sir.
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